
 
   

  
   

  
   

  
  

 
 

 
   

 
     

 
    

 
   
    

  
    

 
     

 
   

    

 
    

     

 
   

   
     

 
   

    
    

    
    
   

  
    

      

 
   

         
       

  
    
    

       

  
   

2/26/2016 Michigan  Public  Schools  with  Deficits 
For  Fiscal  Year  Ending  June  30,  2015 

ISD/School Name 
June 2013 

Fund Balance 
June 2014 

Fund Balance 
June 2015 

Fund Balance 
2015 GF 

Revenues 

% Deficit 
is of 

Revenues 

Alpena-Montmorency-Alcona ESD 
Alpena Public Schools ($863,359) ($1,574,627) ($314,015) $35,659,437 -0.88% 

Bay-Arenac ISD 
Bay City Academy $19,743 $31,187 ($1,359,477) $3,724,629 -36.50% 

Berrien RESA 
Benton Harbor Area Schools ($15,517,748) ($15,145,607) ($14,752,758) $31,357,293 -47.05% 

Calhoun ISD 
Albion Public Schools 
Battle Creek Montessori Academy 

($149,003) 
NA 

($714,425) 
($251,219) 

($1,887,133) 
($137,174) 

$7,235,838 
$1,512,146 

-26.08% 
-9.07% 

Cheboygen-Otsego-Presque Isle ESD 
Cheboygan Area Schools $976,845 ($232,119) ($382,004) $17,162,160 -2.23% 

Dickinson-Iron ISD 
Iron Mountain Public Schools $247,143 ($224,664) ($558,152) $7,432,211 -7.51% 

Genesee ISD 
Flint Community Schools 
Beecher Community School District 

($10,403,722) 
($701,015) 

($21,964,181) 
($988,531) 

($5,555,858) 
($1,822,401) 

$102,112,209 
$13,215,627 

-5.44% 
-13.79% 

Hillsdale ISD 
Camden Frontier Schools 
North Adams-Jerome Public Schools 

$184,226 
$30,421 

($55,243) 
($108,857) 

($80,040) 
($45,036) 

$4,620,106 
$2,899,036 

-1.73% 
-1.55% 

Livingston ESA 
Pinckney Community Schools ($1,847,424) ($1,915,772) ($1,464,141) $30,101,538 -4.86% 

Eastern Upper Peninsula ISD 
Tahquamenon Area Schools $43,482 $9,975 ($130,074) $6,676,563 -1.95% 

Macomb ISD 
Clintondale Community Schools 
Mt. Clemens Community Schools 
New Haven Community Schools 
South Lake Schools 
Warren Consolidated Schools 
Macomb Montessori Academy 

($3,405,650) 
($3,586,719) 

($236,549) 
$689,515 

$6,224,809 
NA 

($2,161,441) 
($2,442,338) 

($167,869) 
($229,386) 

($2,167,334) 
($213,139) 

($1,087,539) 
($1,371,083) 

($296,247) 
($1,131,425) 

($364,861) 
($151,568) 

$28,221,298 
$14,089,845 
$12,636,927 
$20,469,300 

$164,191,358 
$1,771,702 

-3.85% 
-9.73% 
-2.34% 
-5.53% 
-0.22% 
-8.55% 

Muskegon Area ISD 
Muskegon Heights School District 
Muskegon Montessori Academy for Environmental Change 

($1,117,702) 
NA 

($1,089,576) 
($307,246) 

($1,779,531) 
($155,017) 

$1,491,639 
$1,145,232 

-119.30% 
-13.54% 

Oakland Schools 
Pontiac School District 
School District of the City of Hazel Park 
Sarah J. Webber Media Arts Academy 

($51,677,552) 
($3,919,402) 

NA 

($39,077,646) 
($6,191,945) 

$30,987 

($33,438,425) 
($8,018,036) 

($63,900) 

$71,664,830 
$41,412,049 
$2,120,955 

-46.66% 
-19.36% 
-3.01% 

Cheboygen-Otsego-Presque Isle ESD 
Mackinaw City Public Schools 
Vanderbilt Area School District 
Posen Consolidated School District #9 

($345,160) 
($221,573) 

$30,607 

($515,500) 
($195,214) 

$18,884 

($588,173) 
($132,505) 
($49,041) 

$2,216,697 
$1,381,893 
$2,144,054 

-26.53% 
-9.59% 
-2.29% 

Van Buren ISD 
Bangor Public Schools ($373,350) ($452,425) ($108,978) $12,193,717 -0.89% 



    
      

 
   

  
   

  
   

  
  

 
 

 
   

 
     

 
   

 
    

 
   

     
     

    
    
   

    
     

    

           

2/26/2016 Michigan Public Schools with Deficits 
For Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2015 

% Deficit 
June 2013 June 2014 June 2015 2015 GF is of 

ISD/School Name Fund Balance Fund Balance Fund Balance Revenues Revenues 

Washtenaw ISD 
Lincoln Consolidated Schools ($679,918) ($1,372,785) ($2,355,136) $44,676,160 -5.27% 

Saginaw ISD 
Bridgeport Spaulding Community School District ($3,221,274) ($2,924,401) ($1,692,848) $16,094,017 -10.52% 

Shiawassee RESD 
Perry Public Schools ($1,689,022) ($1,578,822) ($557,146) $11,746,262 -4.74% 

Tuscola ISD 
Akron Fairgrove Schools $235,003 ($39,679) ($7,295) $2,980,187 -0.24% 

Wayne RESA 
Detroit Public Schools ($93,881,926) ($169,460,308) ($215,931,919) $667,558,482 -32.35% 
Dearborn Heights School District #7 ($1,769,214) ($1,641,961) ($1,252,341) $24,214,321 -5.17% 
Garden City School District $1,235,399 ($606,713) ($3,160,516) $46,376,955 -6.81% 
Highland Park City Schools ($7,638,145) TBD TBD * TBD 
Westwood Community School District ($6,311,270) ($4,977,195) ($2,911,116) $24,394,525 -11.93% 
Southgate Community Schools ($4,906,716) ($3,982,984) ($1,401,094) $41,926,420 -3.34% 
Detroit Public Safety Academy NA ($537,993) ($763,191) $1,454,618 -52.47% 
Southwest Detroit Lighthouse Charter Academy NA ($145,344) ($125,078) $3,106,995 -4.03% 
Gaudior Academy $229,681 $2,184 ($285,287) $643,254 -44.35% 

* As of 2/26/2016 district has not submitted audit and/or FID data as required. 


