ISD/School Name	June 2013 Fund Balance	June 2014 Fund Balance	June 2015 Fund Balance	2015 GF Revenues	% Deficit is of Revenues
Alpena-Montmorency-Alcona ESD Alpena Public Schools	(\$863,359)	(\$1,574,627)	(\$314,015)	\$35,659,437	-0.88%
Bay-Arenac ISD Bay City Academy	\$19,743	\$31,187	(\$1,359,477)	\$3,724,629	-36.50%
Berrien RESA Benton Harbor Area Schools	(\$15,517,748)	(\$15,145,607)	(\$14,752,758)	\$31,357,293	-47.05%
Calhoun ISD Albion Public Schools Battle Creek Montessori Academy	(\$149,003) NA	(\$714,425) (\$251,219)	(\$1,887,133) (\$137,174)	\$7,235,838 \$1,512,146	
Cheboygen-Otsego-Presque Isle ESD Cheboygan Area Schools	\$976,845	(\$232,119)	(\$382,004)	\$17,162,160	-2.23%
Dickinson-Iron ISD Iron Mountain Public Schools	\$247,143	(\$224,664)	(\$558,152)	\$7,432,211	-7.51%
Genesee ISD Flint Community Schools Beecher Community School District	(\$10,403,722) (\$701,015)	(\$21,964,181) (\$988,531)	(\$5,555,858) (\$1,822,401)	\$102,112,209 \$13,215,627	-5.44% -13.79%
Hillsdale ISD Camden Frontier Schools North Adams-Jerome Public Schools	\$184,226 \$30,421	(\$55,243) (\$108,857)	(\$80,040) (\$45,036)	\$4,620,106 \$2,899,036	
Livingston ESA Pinckney Community Schools	(\$1,847,424)	(\$1,915,772)	(\$1,464,141)	\$30,101,538	-4.86%
Eastern Upper Peninsula ISD Tahquamenon Area Schools	\$43,482	\$9,975	(\$130,074)	\$6,676,563	-1.95%
Macomb ISD Clintondale Community Schools Mt. Clemens Community Schools New Haven Community Schools South Lake Schools Warren Consolidated Schools Macomb Montessori Academy	(\$3,405,650) (\$3,586,719) (\$236,549) \$689,515 \$6,224,809 NA	(\$2,161,441) (\$2,442,338) (\$167,869) (\$229,386) (\$2,167,334) (\$213,139)	(\$1,087,539) (\$1,371,083) (\$296,247) (\$1,131,425) (\$364,861) (\$151,568)	\$28,221,298 \$14,089,845 \$12,636,927 \$20,469,300 \$164,191,358 \$1,771,702	-9.73% -2.34% -5.53% -0.22%
Muskegon Area ISD  Muskegon Heights School District  Muskegon Montessori Academy for Environmental Change	(\$1,117,702) NA	(\$1,089,576) (\$307,246)	(\$1,779,531) (\$155,017)	\$1,491,639 \$1,145,232	
Oakland Schools Pontiac School District School District of the City of Hazel Park Sarah J. Webber Media Arts Academy	(\$51,677,552) (\$3,919,402) NA	(\$39,077,646) (\$6,191,945) \$30,987	(\$33,438,425) (\$8,018,036) (\$63,900)	\$71,664,830 \$41,412,049 \$2,120,955	-19.36%
Cheboygen-Otsego-Presque Isle ESD Mackinaw City Public Schools Vanderbilt Area School District Posen Consolidated School District #9	(\$345,160) (\$221,573) \$30,607	(\$515,500) (\$195,214) \$18,884	(\$588,173) (\$132,505) (\$49,041)	\$2,216,697 \$1,381,893 \$2,144,054	
Van Buren ISD Bangor Public Schools	(\$373,350)	(\$452,425)	(\$108,978)	\$12,193,717	-0.89%

ISD/School Name	June 2013 Fund Balance	June 2014 Fund Balance	June 2015 Fund Balance	2015 GF Revenues	% Deficit is of Revenues
Washtenaw ISD					_
Lincoln Consolidated Schools	(\$679,918)	(\$1,372,785)	(\$2,355,136)	\$44,676,160	-5.27%
Saginaw ISD					
Bridgeport Spaulding Community School District	(\$3,221,274)	(\$2,924,401)	(\$1,692,848)	\$16,094,017	-10.52%
Shiawassee RESD					
Perry Public Schools	(\$1,689,022)	(\$1,578,822)	(\$557,146)	\$11,746,262	-4.74%
Tuscola ISD					
Akron Fairgrove Schools	\$235,003	(\$39,679)	(\$7,295)	\$2,980,187	-0.24%
Wayne RESA					
Detroit Public Schools	(\$93,881,926)	(\$169,460,308)	(\$215,931,919)	\$667,558,482	-32.35%
Dearborn Heights School District #7	(\$1,769,214)	(\$1,641,961)	(\$1,252,341)	\$24,214,321	-5.17%
Garden City School District	\$1,235,399	(\$606,713)	(\$3,160,516)	\$46,376,955	-6.81%
Highland Park City Schools	(\$7,638,145)	TBD	TBD *	TBD	
Westwood Community School District	(\$6,311,270)	(\$4,977,195)	(\$2,911,116)	\$24,394,525	-11.93%
Southgate Community Schools	(\$4,906,716)	(\$3,982,984)	(\$1,401,094)	\$41,926,420	-3.34%
Detroit Public Safety Academy	NA	(\$537,993)	(\$763,191)	\$1,454,618	-52.47%
Southwest Detroit Lighthouse Charter Academy	NA	(\$145,344)	(\$125,078)	\$3,106,995	-4.03%
Gaudior Academy	\$229,681	\$2,184	(\$285,287)	\$643,254	-44.35%

 $<sup>\</sup>mbox{\ensuremath{^{\star}}}$  As of 2/26/2016 district has not submitted audit and/or FID data as required.